
 

 NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS  

KeyIndicator–4.1 Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure 

Metric No. Particulars 

4.4.1 Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities 

andacademic support facilities excluding salary component, during the 

lastfiveyears (INR inLakhs) 

 
HEIInput: 

 
2022-23 

 
2021-22 

 
2020-21 

 
2019-20 

 
2018-19 

 

22.26 

 

29.53 

 

11.57 

 

69.87 

 

97.85 

 

 

DVVClarification HEIResponse 

Provide consolidated list of Expenditure 

incurred on maintenance of 

infrastructure (physical facilities and 

academic support facilities) excluding 

salary component year wise during the 

last five years(INRinlakhs)duly signed 

by competentauthority. 

The consolidated list of 

Expenditure incurred on 

maintenance of infrastructure 

(physical facilities and academic 

support facilities) excluding salary 

component year wise during the 

last five years(INRinlakhs)duly 

signed by competent authority is 

provided. 
 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED 

 

S.No. Contents Link 

 

1. 
Expenditure statement highlighting the items of 

Expenditure incurred on maintenance of Academic and 

Physical facilities 

 

VIEW 

 

https://sec.ac.in/assets/quickLinks/NAAC/DVV/CRITERION4/4.4.1/4.4.1_INDEX.pdf
https://sec.ac.in/assets/quickLinks/NAAC/DVV/CRITERION4/4.4.1/4.4.1_INDEX.pdf

