

SUDHARSAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) Sathiyamangalam, Kulathur(TK), Pudukkottai District-622 501



Ph: 04339-240830, 240840 Fax: 04339-240205 Website: **www.sec.ac.in** Email: principal@sec.ac.in

NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS

KeyIndicator-4.1 Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure

Metric No.	Particulars
4.4.1	Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities andacademic support facilities excluding salary component, during the lastfiveyears (INR inLakhs)

HEIInput:

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
22.26	29.53	11.57	69.87	97.85

DVVClarification	HEIResponse		
Provide consolidated list of Expenditure	The consolidated list of		
incurred on maintenance of	Expenditure incurred on		
infrastructure (physical facilities and	maintenance of infrastructure		
academic support facilities) excluding	(physical facilities and academic		
salary component year wise during the	support facilities) excluding salary		
last five years(INRinlakhs)duly signed	component year wise during the		
by competentauthority.	last five years(INRinlakhs)duly		
	signed by competent authority is		
	provided.		

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S.No.	Contents	Link
1.	Expenditure statement highlighting the items of Expenditure incurred on maintenance of Academic and Physical facilities	<u>VIEW</u>